

To learn more about the life insurance products we offer for your children and the benefits they may enjoy as members contact the Sales Department at 210-527-9113 or 877-437-6266 or sales@hermannsonslife.org

www.hermannsonslife.org

## HERMANN SONS LIFE CAMP MISSION

Provide a safe program in a caring environment for campers and the staff who serves them that promotes and enhances positive development through group interaction, nature and other camp experiences.

Hermann Sons Life operates a camp for its junior members 9-14 years of age. The Camp is located in the beautiful Texas Hill Country near Comfort.

The girls attend Riverside and the boys attend Hilltop. The Hermann Sons Life Camp is accredited by the American Camp Association.

The Camp Program is a benefit for life insurance certificate holders who will be 9 years of age and less than 15 years of age on or before Sept. 1 of the current camping year.

Registration information is mailed to the payors of eligible member policies each year in March. Premiums and local lodge dues must be paid current before a child can be registered for Camp.

The two-night mini-camp is for 8- and 9-year-olds.

Campers must be in good health and be both physically and mentally able to participate in all Camp functions.



## **NOTICE**

Hermann Sons Life is a fraternal benefit life insurance society chartered by the State of Texas, organized under 501 (c) (8) of the Internal Revenue Code and regulated by the Texas Department of Insurance. Membership is conferred by the Home Office with the approval of a life insurance certificate or annuity contract. Hermann Sons Life is a not-for-profit corporation. Certain benefits are available to members, but these benefits are not intended as an inducement to buy life insurance. Life insurance always should be purchased on its own merit for the needs and goals of the individual buyer. Licensed to sell life insurance and annuities in the State of Texas as Hermann Sons Life.